I~

» O~ AW

10
1l
12
13
14
15
16

18
19
20
21
22
23

[
'

20
27
28

Electronically Filed
06/21/2021 3:57PM

CLERK OF THE COURT

ORDR

STEVEN B, WOLFSON
Clark County District Attorney
Nevada Bar #001565

ERCANE. ISCAN

Chief Deputy District Attorney F 5 L E B
Nevada Bar #09592

200 Lewis Avenue

Las Vegas, NV 89155-2212
(702) 671-2500

Attorney for Plaintiff

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

THE STATE OF NEVADA,
Plaintiff, No. 83151
- CASE NO: A-19-793315-W
JAMES HOWARD HAYES, aka .
James Howard Hayes, Jr., DEPT NO: m
#2796708
Defendant.

ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT'S REPLY MOTION TO COMPEL JUDGMENT
PURSUANT TO NEVADA REVISED STATUTES CHAPTER 34... FRCRP RULE
12(C) FOR AMENDED PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS

DATE OF HEARING: May 12, 2021
TIME OF HEARING: 08:30 AM.

THIS MATTER having come on for hearing before the above entitled Court on the
12th day of May, 2021, the Defendant being present, in proper person, the Plaintiff being
represented by STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney, through ERCAN E. ISCAN,
Chief Deputy District Attorney, without argument, based on the pleadings and good cause

appearing therefor,

i
I/
/i

WCLARKCOUNTYDA.NET\CRMCASE2\2013\340\63\201 334063C-ORDR-{JAMES HOWARD HAYES)-003.DOCX

2/~ I HAY




IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Defendant's Reply Motion to Compel Judgment
Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 34... FRCP RULE 12(c) for "Amended Petition
lor Writ o Habeas Corpus, shall be, and it is DENIED.

DATED this day of June, 2021 .Dated this 21st day of June, 2021

DISTRICT J 3
STEVEN B. WOLFSON

Clark County District Attorney F09 755 5334 D3EB
Nevada Bar #001565 Monica Trujillo
District Court Judge

BY for
AN E. |
Chiel Deputy
Nevada Bar

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I certify that on the day of , 2021, I mailed a copy of the foregoing Order

JAMES H. HAYES, BAC #1175077

SOUTHERN DESERT CORRECTIONAL CENTER
P.O. BOX 208

INDIAN SPRINGS, NV89070

BY

C. Garcia )
Secretary for the District Attorney’s Office

2

WCLARKCOUNTYDA NET\CRMCASE2\20131340\631201334063C-ORDR-(JAMES HOWARD HAYES)-003.DOCX




CSERV

DISTRICT COURT

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Tames Haves. Plaintiff{s)
V5.

Nevada State of, Defendant(s)

CASE NO: A-19-793315-W

DEPT. NO. Department 3

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District
Court. The foregoing Order Denying Motion was served via the court’s electronic eFile
system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 6/21/2021

Melissa Boudreaux

mezama(@clarkcountynv.gov




