Electronically Filed 06/21/2021 3:57 PM CLERK OF THE COURT

1 2 3 4 5 6	ORDR STEVEN B. WOLFSON Clark County District Attorney Nevada Bar #001565 ERCAN E. ISCAN Chief Deputy District Attorney Nevada Bar #09592 200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89155-2212 (702) 671-2500 Attorney for Plaintiff		AUG 0 2 2021 CLERK OF SUFFIELD COUNTY OF SUFFIELD C
7			DEPUTY CLERK
8	DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA		
10	THE STATE OF NEVADA,		
11	Plaintiff,	e	NO. 83151
12	-vs-	CASE NO:	A-19-793315-W
13 14	JAMES HOWARD HAYES, aka James Howard Hayes, Jr., #2796708	DEPT NO:	ш
15	Defendant.		
16 17	ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT'S REPLY MOTION TO COMPEL JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO NEVADA REVISED STATUTES CHAPTER 34 FRCRP RULE 12(C) FOR AMENDED PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS		
18 19	DATE OF HEARING: May 12, 2021 TIME OF HEARING: 08:30 A.M.		
20	THIS MATTER having come on for hearing before the above entitled Court on the		
21	12th day of May, 2021, the Defendant being present, in proper person, the Plaintiff being		
22	represented by STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney, through ERCAN E. ISCAN,		
23	Chief Deputy District Attorney, without argument, based on the pleadings and good cause		
24	appearing therefor,		
25	4		
26	//		
27	//		
28	//		

\\CLARKCOUNTYDA.NET\CRMCASE2\2013\340\63\201334063C-ORDR-(JAMES HOWARD HAYES)-003.DOCX

1	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Defendant's Reply Motion to Compel Judgment			
2	Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 34 FRCP RULE 12(c) for "Amended Petition			
3	for Writ of Habeas Corpus, shall be, and it is DENIED.			
4	DATED this day of June, 2021.Dated this 21st day of June, 2021			
5	2 Lulas			
6	DISTRICT JUDGE			
7	STEVEN B. WOLFSON Clark County District Attorney F09 755 5334 D3EB			
8	Clark County District Attorney F09 755 5334 D3EB Nevada Bar #001565 Monica Trujillo District Court Judge			
9	PR~			
10	BY Some of the second of the s			
11	Chief Deputy District Attorney Nevada Bar #09592			
12	\$ 560 MANAGEM \$ 100 M			
13				
14	<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>			
15	I certify that on the day of, 2021, I mailed a copy of the foregoing Order			
16	to:			
17	JAMES H. HAYES, BAC #1175077 SOUTHERN DESERT CORRECTIONAL CENTER			
18	P.O. BOX 208 INDIAN SPRINGS, NV89070			
19	, and the same of			
20	BY			
21	C. Garcia Secretary for the District Attorney's Office			
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28	cg/L.2			

CSERV DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA James Haves, Plaintiff(s) CASE NO: A-19-793315-W DEPT. NO. Department 3 VS. Nevada State of, Defendant(s) **AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District Court. The foregoing Order Denying Motion was served via the court's electronic eFile system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below: Service Date: 6/21/2021 1-1 mezama@clarkcountynv.gov Melissa Boudreaux